BOARD OF TRUSTEES CARSON CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

POLICY No. 911 COMMUNITY

HARASSMENT/INTIMIDATION

The Carson City School District, pursuant to the guidelines on discrimination issued by the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, fully intends to protect and safeguard the rights and opportunities of all people to seek, obtain and hold employment without harassment or illegal intimidation of any kind. It is the intent of the Carson City School District to provide an environment free of harassment and intimidation.

SEXUAL HARASSMENT

The Carson City School District, pursuant to the guidelines on discrimination issued by the Equal Employment Opportunity Commission, fully intends to protect and safeguard the rights and opportunities of all people to seek, obtain and hold employment without experiencing sexual harassment of any kind. It is the intent of the Carson City School District to provide an environment free of sexual harassment.

Adopted: January 14, 1992 Revised: August 25, 2009